GENERAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
OF THE
CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION NO. 07-33

WHEREAS, the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority (“CTRMA™) was created pursuant
to the request of Travis and Williamson Counties and in accordance with provisions of the
Transportation Code and the petition and approval process established in 43 Tex. Admin. Code
§ 26.01, et. seg. (the “RMA Rules™): and

WHEREAS, Chapter 370 of the Texas Transportation Code authorizes regional mobility

authorities to develop projects through the use of comprehensive development agreements
(*CDAs™); and

WHEREAS, the CTRMA solicited proposals for the development of 183-A and in Resolution
No. 04-43, dated September 8, 2004, the Board of Directors approved the selection of Hill
Country Constructors as the Developer for 183-A, and the CTRMA and Hill Country
Constructors entered into a CDA effective November 29, 2004 for the 183-A Tumpike Project;
and

WHEREAS, the work performed under the CDA requires oversight by the General Engineering
Consultant retained by the CTRMA (the “GEC™); and

WHEREAS, the CDA includes a process for the consideration and development of potential
change orders for aspects or portions of the work performed under the CDA which might warrant
adjustment to the Development Price or the contractual deadlines for performance by the
Developer; and

WHEREAS. the change order process includes consideration of potential changes or revisions
caused by several sources or events, including certain requests for changes by the CTRMA,
certain otherwise undiscovered matters affecting the 183-A Project. as well as other items more
fully set forth in the CDA; and

WHEREAS., the CDA provides that all change orders be formally agreed to by the CTRMA and
the Developer, and that except those involving an amount up to and including $50.000.00 as set
forth in Resolution No. 05-46 dated June 29, 2005, the Board must approve any change order:
and

WHEREAS, the CTRMA, the GEC and the Developer, pursuant to the change order process set
forth in the CDA, have determined that. in coordination with the Developer and other interested
parties. the construction of a crossover of Scottsdale Drive at 183-A at grade level (but not the
connection of 183-A to Scottsdale Drive) is appropriate and requires the issuance of Change
Order No. 22. in accordance with the terms attached hereto as Attachment “A.”



NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors approves Change Order
No. 22 as set forth and in accordance with the terms in Attachment “A™ attached hereto and
hereby authorizes the Executive Director to finalize the terms associated with Change Order No.
22 and execute Change Order No. 22 as appropriate: and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon proper execution by all of the appropriate parties in
accordance with the CDA, Change Order No. 22 shall be made an amendment to the Contract
Documents, as defined in the CDA, as of the date that Change Order No. 22 is fully executed.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority on the 25th
day of July, 2007.

Submitted and reviewed by: Approved:
wM e Robert E. Tesch
tal Counsel for the Central Chairman, Board of Directors
Texas Regional Mobility Authority Resolution Number 07-33

Date Passed 7/25/07



Attachment “A™

Copy of Change Order No. 22 Memorandum and Summary




HNTB

Memorandum

To: Mike Heiligenstein
Bill Chapman
Date: July 23, 2007
From: Richard Ridings
Subject: Change Order No. (022 — Construction of Scottsdale Crossover
Copies: Tom Nielson, Everett Owen, Ron Fagan

This attached Change Order (CO) No. 022 for the Scottsdale Crossover has been
negotiated down to a cost of $13,000 net to the CTRMA. The adjacent landowner and
HCC will now pay for the crossover between the existing northbound and southbound
frontage roads with CTRMA contributing $13.000 for the additional ROW adjacent to
the Block House Creek Subdivision. This ROW will provide additional noise and sight
buffer from the 183A southbound Frontage Road.

Please note that this construction does not include the entrance on the west end of the
crossover into the Block House Creek Subdivision.

The GEC has reviewed the subject CO and recommends approval.



EXHIBIT M

FORM OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL NO. 022  CONTRACT NO. 183A Turnpike

SECTION 1

Originator: Rich Ginder Date: July 23, 2007
Title: Project Scheduler

Contract No. 183A Turnpike

Company Name: Hill Country Constructors

DESCRIPTION:

Construct the crossover of Scottsdale between the existing northbound and southbound frontage
roads of 183A and the driveway access from the NBFR to the property east of the ROW. The
work will be constructed as shown on the plans provided by HNTB (Exhibit 22.3), except the
width of the crossover pavement and sub-base is 24 feet wide. This change order is contingent
on the exchange of the drainage easement of Parcel #61 (0.3405 acres) — Pecan Grove at no
direct cost to HCC in exchange for a portion of the construction services included in this change
order. Land Strategies, the land developer consultant who is working in behalf of the Pecan
Grove development will pay an amount for $49,779.00 directly to the CTRMA. The CTRMA
will pay HCC a total of $62,779.00 for the construction services. HCC will perform the
difference of the total cost of the construction and markups and the amount of the change order
with no payment in exchange for the drainage easement for Parcel #61 which is valued at
$66,843. A summary of the exchanges of funds and services are shown on Exhibit 22.6

Scope:

The CTRMA is responsible for the following items:
e Design of the Scottsdale Crossover
e Public Involvement
s Utility Adjustment and Coordination

HCC pricing includes the following items:

« Removal and disposal of trees within the proposed limits of Scottsdale

CenTrRAL TExAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
US 183-A TuRNFIKE PROJECT Exrgir M
ALSTINGS 2071.00006:29435Tv1 PaGe M-1 CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



* Removal and replacement of topsoil which will be impacted by the proposed roadway
addition.

¢ Re-seeding of the replaced topsoil

¢ Earthwork and grading. Since grading design was not complete. HCC made some
assumptions of the amount of earthwork associated with this change order. The
earthwork will be recalculated based on actual final grading design and surface elevations
prior to construction of this change order.

s 8" Type | or equivalent flexible base — 24" wide crossover width

s 55" of Type B Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement — 24 wide crossover width
e 2" of CMHB Asphalt Pavement — 24" wide crossover width

s Quality Assurance

s Striping

s Signing

* Extended overhead for September 2007,

Additional Terms:

This change order includes pricing allowances for the settlement of the fiber connection
line from SH-45 section 8 mainline toll plaza to the CTRMA's old office at the Briarwick
location. Both parties agree to waive all claims for changes in the development price associated
with the Briarwick office fiber connection line.

CAUSE OF CHANGE ORDER REQUEST:

HCC needed to purchase 0.2405 acres of Parcel #61 for a drainage easement. The property
owner for this parcel requested the CTRMA construct a crossover between the frontage roads
adjacent to the property in partial exchange for the drainage easement. The CTRMA requested
that HCC provide the services to construct a future Scottsdale Road crossover and driveway
under a change order.

Developer Project Manager Date
CenTRAL TExAs REGionaL Mogimy AUTHORITY CoOMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
LIS 183-A TURNFPIKE PROJECT Exrrar M

ALSTIN-OS 307 | 00006:29435Tv] Pace M-2 CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



CHANGE ORDER
REQUEST

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL NO. 022 CONTRACT NO. 183A Turnpike
SECTION 11

The total amount of this Change Order is $ 62,779.00. Documentation supporting the Change
Order 1s attached as Exhibits C0.22.1 through CO.22.7.

Payment Schedule Items Added Deducted:

Activity | Description Quantity | UM | Unit Price Extended
| No. Amount
B085282 | CO #22 Scottsdale Crossover | 1 LS $13.000.00 $13.000.00
Between Frontage Roads —
CTRMA Portion
BOB5283 | CO #22 — Scottsdale 1 LS $19.779.00 $19.779.00
Crossover East Driveway —
Land Developer Portion
BOB5284 | CO #22 — Scottsdale 1 LS $30.000.00 $30,000.00
Crossover Between Frontage
Roads — Land Developer
Portion
Summary of Change Order Proposal by Categories: [Additives/(Credits)]
A, Developer Labor (construction)
B Wages' S 15,773.00
2 Labor benefits” (55% of A.1) S 8 675.00
B. Developer and Subcontractor Labor (professional services)
1. Wages' (Raw) S 0.00
2 Labor benefits’ (145% of B.1, which includes

T Estimated for Negotiated Change Orders or Actual for Force Account Change Orders.

Premiums on public-liability and workers-compensation insurance, social-Security and
unemployment-insurance taxes.

COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
Exrair M
CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION

CENTRAL TExAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY
LIS 183-A TuRNPIKE PROJECT

AUSTIN-DS 307 [0 294357+ 1 Pace M-3



3.

overhead and profit)

Off-duty peace officers and patrol cruisers'

C. Materials' (with taxes, freight and discounts)
D. Developer Equipment’

E. Subcontracts’ (Time and Materials costs)

E; Utility Direct Costs'

G. Overhead and Profit

Labor (25% of A.1 and A.2)

2 Traffic Control (5% of B.3)

3 Materials (15% of C)

4. Subcontracts (5% of E)

5. Utility Direct Costs (5% of F)
H.

Grand Total

0.00

0.00

6.988.00
(49.134.00)**

2 I

$ 69.824.00

$ 0.00

6,112.00
0.00
1,048.00
3.491.00
0.00

L A I I I

5 62,779.00

** - $66,843 was deducted from the equipment cost which is the portion of work HCC will
perform in exchange for Parcel #61 ROW easement.

CenTRAL TExas REGional MosiLmy AUTHORITY
LIS 183-A TURNPIKE PROJECT
AUSTINDS 307 [00006: 294357 ] Pace M-4

COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
Exrnaim M
CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



CHANGE ORDER
REQUEST

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL NO. 022 CONTRACT NO. 183A Turnpike
SECTION 111
The status of Substantial Completion is as follows:
» Unaffected by this Change Order Proposal
The status of Final Acceptance is as follows:

»  This work is scheduled to be completed in conjunction with the schedule for the subdivision wall
added by change order no. 19 with additional time granted by change order no. 20. HCC's
schedule execution for this change order is directly dependent on the following items by the
CTRMA: 1) Relocation of PEC overhead pole; 2) Finalize design; 3) CTRMA Board Approval
on July 25, 2007; and 4) Agreement between the land developer of Pecan Grove, the CTRMA,
and HCC regarding the cost and exchange of services and funds between three organizations. If
delays to these items cause the work to extend beyond October 30, 2007 the CTRMA will grant
additional time and overhead at the monthly rate established in change order no. 20.

Accordingly, the summary of the dates of Substantial Completion and Final Acceptance and Float are as
follows:

1. Substantial Completion:  Unchanged
(+ or- days from base of calendar days after NTP2)
2. Final Acceptance: Unchanged

(+ or-0_days from base of 850 calendar days after NTP2)

3. Number of days of Project Float  Unchanged

Justification for Change Order with reference to CDA:

CDA Section 14.3 allows Developer to request a change order to increase the development price for
increased costs associated with CTRMA-Directed Changes which increase the work to be furnished,
performed, or paid for by the developer.

The above three sections represent a true and complete summary of all aspects of this change.

This Change Order Proposal includes all known and anticipated impacts or amounts, direct, indirect and
consequential, which may be incurred as a result of the event, occurrence or matter giving rise to the
proposed change.

CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
US 183-A TURNPIKE PROJECT Exnigm M
AUSTIN-OS 3071 00006: 294357 | Pace M-5 CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



CHANGE ORDER
REQUEST

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL NO. 022 CONTRACT NO. 183A Turnpike
If the foregoing Change Order Proposal includes claims of Subcontractors or Suppliers, the

undersigned have reviewed such claims and have determined in good faith that the claims are
justified as to both entitlement and amount.

Developer Project Manager Date
CenTrAL TExAs REGonAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY CoOMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
LS 183-A TURNPIKE PROJECT Exnair M

AUSTIN-GS 3071 EM06:294357v] Pace M-6 CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



CHANGE ORDER
REQUEST

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL NO. 022 CONTRACT NO. 183A Turnpike

SECTION IV (Reviewed by GEC Manager)

GEC Team Construction Manager (CDA) Date
Comments:
CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
LS 183-A TURNFPIKE PROUECT Exrigir M

AUSTIN.05307 L 00006:294357v ] Pace M-7 CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



CHANGE ORDER
REQUEST

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL NO. 022 CONTRACT NO. 183A Turnpike

SECTION V (Reviewed by GEC Project General Engineer)

Project General Engineer (CDA) Date
Comments:
CenTRAL TExas Recional MosiLimy AUTHORITY CoMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
US 183-A TuRNPIKE PROJECT Exrigir M

ALIST N0 3071 0000 29435 Tv 1 Pace M-8 CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



CHANGE ORDER
REQUEST

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL NO. 022 CONTRACT NO. 183A Turnpike

SECTION Vi (Reviewed by CTRMA’s Director of Finance)

ACTION TAKEN:
* Finance Approval O Attached O No O N/A
Director of Finance Date
Comments:
CENTRAL TExAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY COoMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
US 183-A TurRNEIKE PROJECT Exrism M

AUSTINGGSI07 100006 19435 v Pace M-3 CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



CHANGE ORDER
REQUEST
CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL NO. 022 CONTRACT NO. 183A Turnpike
SECTION VII (Approval by CTRMA)

CHANGE ORDER ISSUED: Yes O No O

CTRMA Executive Director Date
Comments:
CEnTRAL TExAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY CoMPrREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
US 183-A TuRNPIKE PROUECT ExrigiT M

AUSTINGDG 30T 100006294357 | Pace M-10 CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



Exhibit CO.22.1
Cost Breakdown Spreadsheet

CEnTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOBMENT AGREEMENT
LIS 183-A TurneE PROJECT Exrnarr M
AUSTINGOS307 1 D0006: 39435 Ty | Pace M-11 CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



EXHIBIT M
SCOTTSDALE - Joint CTRMA/Developer Responsibility and Developer Responsibilty
A. DEVELOPER LABOR (CONSTRUCTION)

1. WAGES

2. LABOR BENEFITS (55% OF A1)

B. DEVELOPER AND SUBCONTRACTOR LABOR (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)
1. WAGES
2. LABOR BENEFITS (145% OF B.1)
3. OFF-DUTY PEACE OFFICERS AND PATROL CRUISERS

C. MATERIALS
D. EQUIPMENT
E. SUBCONTRACTS
F. UTILITY DIRECT COSTS
G. OVERHEAD & PROFIT
1. LABOR (25% OF A.1 and A.2)
2. TRAFFIC CONTROL (5% OF B.3)
3. MATERIALS (15% OF C)
4. SUBCONTRACTS (5% OF E)
5. UTILITY DIRECT COSTS (5% OF F)

H. GRAND TOTAL

15,773
B.675

6,988
(49,134}

68,824

6,112

1,048
3,491

62,778



US 183A
SCOTTSDALE - Joint CTRMA/Developer Responsibility and Developer Responsibilty

ORIGINAL | PROPOSED A B g o E o
ITEM DESCRIPTION uom DELTA | UNIT COST PROF TOTAL wi
QUANTITY | QUANTITY LABOR sery | MATL | EQuie suB Marku
oo DEVELOPER RESPONSIBILITY (EAST DW) sY - 148 148 12093 | 1,247 - B42 1,507 14,083 17,779 | 19,779
0014  FENCE REMOVAL LF_ - 64 B4 2853 100 - 62 | - 162 258
001BE DRAINAGE LF - B4 B84 102,25 - - . = 8,568 B.568 | 9,019
001G CUT TOFILL cY 53 53 B.58 L] - 72 188 | - 348 441
0010 HAUL, DUMP, AND SPREAD EXCESS CY - 53 53 578 52 - . 253 | - 306 354
O01E  STRIF AND REPLACE TOPSOIL sY . 248 248 159 139 - 226 | 30 385 527
001F TREE REMOVAL EA - - - - - - = | - . .
001G SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT INF - 608 608 0.25 . - - 152 152 160
001H  FINISH SUBGRADE 8Y - 148 148 286 150 - . 287 | - 437 578
a0 BASE COURSE MTLS ™ - &4 64 1689 | - - 744 - a8 1,023 | 1,148
0014 PLACE SELECT BASE TN - B 64 699| 152 - - patli - 450 502
001K FINISH SELECT BASE sY - 148 148 313 180 - 283 | - 483 632
001 AC PAVEMENT ™ . B 61| To40] - - | 4,204 4304 [ 4508
001 STRIPING LF = = g | - . : R : -
01N SIGNS CEA = - I - - - - - | - . .
0010 SURVEY PERSONNEL MO - 00250 0.0250 1406000 | 327 | - 25 - - 352 BE1
001P  LABOR ESCALATION 5% ] 0.0500 0.0500 1187.40 | 58 - - - - 58 115
0010 CONSTRUCTION QA Ls - 1 B ~Ta - - - 748 748 787
0oz JOINT CTRMA/DEVELOPER RESPONSIBILITY | SY - 1,428 1,428 T0.45| 14,526 - 6,146 2ates|  ss57H 100,170 | 117,496
0024 FENCE REMOVAL . = - . -
0028 DRAINAGE - - . - 16,768 16,760 | 17,608
002C  CUT TOFILL 2385 - 1,873 5,106 - g464 | 11,996
o020 HAUL, DUMP, AND SPREAD EXCESS 1,408 - ] B B9z | 9812
002E  STRIP AND REPLACE TOPSOIL 1.138 - | 3230 4,309
002F  TREE REMOWVAL B3z . 3382 | 4301
002G SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT - - 04 318
O002ZH  FINISH SUBGRADE I 74 - 2285 2881
0021 |BASE COURSE MTLS e = o = Fo5i s
002)  |PLAGE SELECT BASE - W[ =~ &= 1.5 2313| 3044
002K FINISH SELECT BASE P - - I 1457 - 2,386 | 3,257
002L |AC PAVEMENT = =T = - | 2eas57|  22157) 23,265
D02M  STRIPING . - - - 1,864 1064 | 2083
002N SIGNS . - - 7.736 7736 8123
D020 SURVEY PERSONNEL 653 50 | - 03| 132
DOZF  LABOR ESCALATION 5% 602 = ] p 602 | 1340
0020 CONSTRUCTION QA - I - - 5,128 5126 | 5382
D0ZR  TRAFFIC CONTROL MOT 4,835 - 3307 : 8143 | 12578
|
003 ADJUSTMENTS Ls - 1 1| (ra.e97.00) - - - (74,497) - (T4,487)| (74,407)
003A  CREDIT FOR EXCHANGE OF SERVICES Ls - 1 1| (resa0m) - - [7.654) (7.654) (7 654)
0038 CREDIT FOR ROW FOR PARCEL 61 LS - i 1| (66.843.00)] - - {66,843) (86,843)| (66,843)
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS 15,773 - 6,988 |  (48,134)] 60,824 43452 | @2,7T8




A B C 7] E
ORIGINAL | PROPOSED o 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION UOM| oanmiTy | QuanmTy | DELTA | uMimcosT [Tho o ;;;: AT = TOTAL

[ - Mudifind quantities for grading, base, and asphalt quanitios for a 24° wide road x 285 LF.

TUTAL



Exhibit CO.22.2
Detailed Cost Estimate for May Scope of Request for Cost Proposal

CENTRAL TExAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY CoOMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
LS 183-A TURNFIKE PROJECT Exrair M
AUSTINOSI0TLO0006: 29435 Tv ] Pace M-12 CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



305 HCD TEXAS REGIONAL OFFICG RA NI TE CONBETRUCTION INCORPORAMAMTED

BID BODY BID INTERACTIVE DEVELOFMENT SYSTEM 2 (V 4.73) VER.
BID DATE: 09/30/04 JOB  183A1205 : US 183A - NORTH TIE-IN ALTERNATE F ADD .
ITEM DESCRIPTICN QUANTITY UNIT COST LABOR MATERIAL
ASCOTDALE SCOTTSDALE BUILDOUT 1.000 LS 302,560.575 45,841 22,525
PERM MATL, 21,996
2,447 .7 MAN-HOURS JOB MATL, 529
Scottsdale Pavement Takeoff
Grade 1 Base B8.00 inches
Typa B Asphalt 5.50 inches
Type CMHB Asphalt 2.00 inches
ROADWAY Langth Avg Width Area Grade 1 Base Type B AC Type CMHE RESPONSIBLE
LF FT 5Y TH TH ™ PARTY
Scottsdale Crossover 285 45 1,428 619 43z 157 CTRMA/DEV
NBFR Left Decel 350 12 467 202 141 51 CTRMA
NBFR Left Decel 150 [ 100 43 o 11 CTRMA
SBFR RIGHT ACCEL 1,200 8 1,067 462 323 117 CTRMA
SBFR RIGHT ACCEL 265 4 118 51 £l 13 CTRMA
SCOTTSDALE WEST DW 57 44 279 121 B4 il CTRMA
Scottsdale East DW 30 44 148 64 45 16 DEVELOPER
Totals 3,605 1,562 1091 397
po1 SCOTTSDALE CROSSOVER 3,605.000 BY 74.893 26,499 22,525
LA AR R R R AR R AR e e R SRl Rk Ak Ekwh bl R Rk RR Rk EER ARk R ER R R AR RRER R R R
PERM MATL. 21,996
1,342 .7 MAN-HOURS JOB MATL, 529
001A FENCE REMOVAL 64.000 LF 2.528 100
5/10.0/1--- D - DAYS: 0.20 PROD. RATE: 32.00 LF/HR PERM MATL
JOB MATL
6.0 MAN-HOURS 10,667 LF PER MAN-HOUR 0.094 MAN-HOURS FER LF
01 OPERATOR FOREMAN 2006 L 0,500 0.406 26
02 FOREMAN'S PICKUP (HR) E 0.500 0.115%
03 GENERAL LABOR 2006 L 2.000 0D.864 55
04 EXCAVATOR OPERATOR 2006 L 0,500 0.285 1B
05 J0 710 G BACKHOE (2005) E 0.500 D.858
0o0le DRAINAGE 332.000 LF 102.252
PERM MATL

PAGE : 1

#1.000 RUM DATE: 07/17/07

¥ RUN TIME: 10:50
EQUIPMENT SUBCONTRACT TOTAL
61,010 173,185 ap2,561
47,781 173,185 269,990

R RAERE R ko d AR AR RS FRRRER R R

62 162
)
55
33,948 33,948



305 HCD TEXAS REGIONAL OFFIC G RANITE CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATETD PAGE : 2
BID BODY BID INTERACTIVE DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM 2 (V 4.73) VER. #1.000 RUN DATE: 07/17/07
BID DATE: 09/30/04 JOB 183A1205 : US 183A - HORTH TIE-IN ALTERNATE F ADD. # RUN TIME: 10:50
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT COST LABOR MATERIAL  EQUIPMENT SUBCONTRACT TOTAL

ASCOTDALE SCOTTSDALE BUILDOUT

FIGURE SCOTTSDALE ROADWAY IS 44 FEET WIDE.

EACH FIFPE RUN EXTENDS 10 FEET ON EACH SIDE THE PAVEMENT.

EACH PIF RUN IS 64 FEET LONG.

01 RCP, 30" CL IV s/ 80.000 LF 69.450 5,556
02 RCP, 24" CL IV af 252.000 LF 72.030 18,152
03 SETP-CD (4:1), 24" af 6.000 EA 1,205.000 7,230
04 SETP-CD (4:1), 30" s/ 2.000 EA 1,505.000 3,010
polc CUT TO FILL 2,960.000 CY 6.563 4,896 4,048 10,481 19,425
5/10.0/1-=-~ D - DAYS: 4.00 FROD. RATE: 74.00 CY/HR FERM MATL 3,920
JOB MATL. 129
2B0.0 MAN-HOURS 10.571 CY PER MAMN-HOUR 0.095 MAN-HOURS PER CY

SUMMARY OF EARTHWORK

LOCATION FILL cuT

NBFR WIDENING 945 1,287 cCY

SBFR WIDENING a 0 cY EARTHWORK PART OF SUBDIVISION WALL GRADING

SCOTTDALE CROSSOVER 132 1,587 C¥

WEST SCOTTSDALE CONNECTION 111 33 CcY

EAST SCOTTDALE DRIVEWAY 0 53 cY

ADD 10% SWELL TO FILL 1149

TOTAL 1,307 2,960 CY

TOTAL WASTE 1,653 cCY
01 COPERATOR FOREMAM 2006 L 1.000 0.351 1,039
02 FRONT END LOADER OPR 06 L 1.000 0.195 576
03 CAT 966 G LOADER (2004) E 1.000 0.924 2,735
04 DOZER OPERATOR 2006 L 1.000 0.250 741
05 CAT D6 XL (2003) E 1.000 0.986 2,918
06 ROLLER OPERATOR 2006 L 1.000 0.257 758
07 HAMM B4" SGL PAD 15 TN - RENT E 1.000 1.079 3,194
08 GRADESETTER L 1.000 0,194 575
0% GENERAL LABOR 2006 L 1.000 0.187 553
10 WATER TRUCK DRIVER 2006 L 1.000 0.220 652



305 HCD TEXAS REGIOHAL OFFIC G R AN I TE CONSTRUCTIOMN INCORPORATED PAGE: a
BID BODY BID INTERACTIVE DEVELOFPMENT SYSTEM 2 (V 4.73) VER. #1.000 RUNM DATE: 07/17/07
BID DATE: 09/30/04 JOBE 183A1205 : US 183A - HNORTH TIE-IN ALTERMATE F MDD, # RUN TIME: 10:50
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT COST LABOR MATERIAL EQUIFMENT SUBCONTRACT TOTAL
ASCOTDALE SCOTTSDALE BUILDOUT = CONTINUED
11 WATER TRUCK - FREIGHTLINER E 1.000 0.552 1,634
12 WATER METER RENT - CEDAR PARK i/ 0.500 MO 257,610 129
13 DUST CONTROL
ADDITIONAL WORK DURATIONS:
CLEAR & GRUB 1.0 DAYS
EXCAVATION AND OG PREP 5.0 DAYS
FINISHING 7.5 DAYS
SELECT BASE 0.0 DAYS CONCURRENT WITH FINISHING
TOTAL CHANGE 13.5 DAYS
ADDITIOHAL WATER PURCHASE: 13.5 DAYS X 12 LOADS/DAY X 4,000 GAL = 648 MGAL
14 COMPACTION WATER cY GAL/CY MGAL
TOPSOIL 783 20 16
EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT 3,349 a0 100
SELECT BASE BO1 25 20
TOTAL ADDITIONAL WATER 136
15 WATER BLOCKHOUSE MUD p/ 784.000 MGAL 5.000 3,520
001D HAUL AND SFREAD EXCESS 1,653,000 CY 5.754 1,615 7,897 9.512
5/10.0/1-~~ D - DAY5: 2.00 FROD. RATE: 82.65 CY/HR FPERM MATL
JOB MATL.
100, 0 MAN-HOURS 16.530 CY PER MAN-HOUR 0.060 MAN-HOURS FER CY
01 AVERAGE HAUL= 10,000 FEET
LOAD 3.0 MIN
HAUL 5.7 MIN SPEED @ 20 MPH
DuUMP 2.0 MIN
RETURN 4.5 MIN SPEED @ 25 MFH
TRAFFIC 2.0 MIN
TOTAL 17.2 MIN



io0s HCD TEXAS REGIONAL OFFIC G RAN I TE CONBTRUCTIOMN INCORPORATED PAGE : 4
BID BODY BID INTERACTIVE DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM 2 (V 4.73) VER. #1.000 RUM DATE: 07/17/07
BID DATE: 09/30/04 JOB 183A1205 : US 183A - NORTH TIE-IN ALTERMATE F ADD. # RUN TIME: 10:50
ITEM DESCRIFTION QUANTITY UNIT COST LABOR MATERIAL  EQUIPMENT SUBCONTRACT TOTAL
ASCOTDALE SCOTTSEDALE BUILDOUT = CONTINUED
USE 55 MIN/HOUR
3.2 LOADS/HOUR
7.0 CY/LOAD
22.3 CY/HOUR
02 10 WHEEL END DUMP, 13T (0O) E 4.000 1.936 3,200
03 GENERAL LABOR 2006 L 1.000 0.167 277
04 DOZER OPERATOR 2006 L 1.000 0.224 37
05 CAT DE XL (2003) E 1.000 0.883 1,459
06 FRONT END LOADER OFR 06 L 1.000 0.174 288
07 CAT 950 F LOADER (1991) E 1.000 0.498 824
08 ROLLER OPERATOR 2006 L 1.000 0.230 B0
09 HAMM B4" 5GL PAD 15 TN - RENT E 1.000 0.966 1,597
10 2.5-4M WATER TRUCK DRIVER L 1.000 0.182 300
11 WATER TRUCK - FREIGHTLINER E 1.000 0.494 817
001E STRIF AND REFLACE TOPSOIL 6,669.000 5Y 1.588 3,732 6,057 8O0 10,590
5/10.0/1--- D - DAYS: 5.00 PROD. RATE: 133.38 SY/HR PERM MATL.
JOB MATL.
200.0 MAN-HOURS 33.345 8Y PER MAN-HOUR 0.030 MAN-HOURS PER SY
EUMMARY OF TOPFSOIL REMOVE/REPLACEMENT
LOCATION LENGTH (LF) WIDTH (FT) AREA (5Y)
SCOTTSDALE CROSSOVER 286 &4 2,034
NEFR WIDENING 500 70 3,889
SBFR WIDENING 1,465 1] 0COST COVERED WITH SUBDIVISION WALL CHANGE ORDER
EAST SCOTTSDALE CONNECTION 35 64 249
WEST SCOTTSDALE CONNECTION 70 64 498
TOTAL TOPSOIL REMOVE 2,356 262 6,669
TOPSOIL DEPTH (IN)4 741CY
01 OFERATOR FOREMAN 2006 L 1.000 0.185 1,29%
02 FOREMAM'S PICKUP (HR) E 1.000 0.055 67
03 DOZER OFERATOR 2006 L 1.000 0.139 927
04 CAT D6 XL (2003) E 1.000 0,547 3,648
05 GENERAL LABOH 2006 L 1.000 0.104 691



305 HCD TEXAS REGIOMAL OFFIC G RAMNITE CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATETD PACE : 5
BID BODY BID INTERACTIVE DEVELOFMENT SYSTEM 2 (V 4.73) VER. #1.000 RUN DATE: 07/17/07
BID DATE: 09/30/04 JOB 1B3A1205 : US 1B3A - NORTH TIE-IN ALTERMATE F ADD. # RUN TIME 10:50
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT COST LABOR MATERIAL EQUIFMENT SUBCONTRACT TOTAL
ASCOTDALE SCOTTSDALE BUILDOUT - CONTINUED
06 WATER TRUCK DRIVER 2006 L 1.000 0.122 815
07 WATER TRUCK - FREIGHTLINER E 1.000 0.306 2,042
08 DRILL SEED s/ 6,668.000 5Y 0.120 BOO
001F THEE REMOVAL 3.000 EA 1,127,157 932 300 2,150 3,381
5/10.0/1==-= D - DAYS: 1.00 PROD. RATE: 0,30 EA/HR PERM MATL
JOB MATL. 300
55.0 MAN-HOURS 0.055 EA PER MAN-HOUR 18.333 MAN-HOURS PER ER
THERE ARE THREE LARGE TREES THAT NEED TO BE REMOVED THAT ARE IN THE ALIGNMENT OF THE PROPOSED SCOTTSDALE CROSSOVER.
01 OPERATOR FOREMAN 2006 L 1,000 86.570 260
02 DOZER OPERATOR 2006 L 1.000 61.783 185
03 CAT DEH DOZER (1995) E 1,000 212 .000 636
04 FRONT END LOADER OPR 06 L 0.500 24.017 72
05 CAT 938 G LOADER (1899) E 0,500 71.182 214
06 GENERAL LABOR 2006 L 3.000 138.270 415
07 DUMP FEE 3/ 12.000 LD 25,000 300
08 10 WHEEL END DUMP, 13T (00) E 2.000 266,667 800
09 ON JOB EQUIPMENT MOVE af 1.000 LS 500.000 500
001G SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT 18,152.000 INF 0.250 4,538 4,538
FERM MATL
JOB MATL
01 SAW CUT EXISITNG ASPHALT FOR WIDENINGS
LF IN IN-FT
NBFR - INSIDE 652 ] 5,216
SBFR 1,617 B 12,938
TOTAL 18,152
02 SAWCUT COMCRETE a/ 18,152.000 INF 0.250 4,538
OO1H FINISH SUBGRADE 3,606,000 8Y 2.956 3,658 7,001 10,659
5/10.0/1--- T - DAYS: 3.61 PROD. RATE: 100.00 5Y/HR PERM MATL
JOB MATL.

17.857 5Y PER MAN-HOUR 0.056 MAN-HOURS PER SY



05 HCD TEXAS REGIONAL OFFIC G RA NI TE CONSTRUCTION INCORFORATETD PAGE : [

BID BODY
BID DATE: 09/30/04 JOB  183A1205
ITEM DESCRIFTION

ASCOTDALE SCOTTSDALE BUILDOUT

$ WORK DESCRIFPTION
: 01 FINISH SUBGHRADE

: DETAIL TOTALS

02 INCLUDES ROUGHGRADE AND FINEGRADE.

BID INTERACTIVE DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM 2 (V 4.73) VER. #1.000 RUN DATE: 07/17/07
: US 18B3A - NORTH TIE-IN ALTERHATE F ADD. & RUN TIME: 10:50
QUANTITY UNMIT COST LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT SUBCONTRACT TOTAL
- CONTINUED
QUANTITY FROD . RATE PER HOURS
3,606.000 5Y 100.000 HOUR 36.086
3,606.000 36.06 HOURS FOR ENTIRE CHREW

03 OFERATOR FOREMAN 2006 L 1.000 0.260 937
04 FOREMAN'S PICKUP (HR) E 1.000 0.074 265
05 GENERAL LABOR 2006 L 1.000 0.138 499
06 BLADE OFERATOR 2006 L 1.000 0,193 694
07 CAT 140H BLADE (1998) E 1.000 0.574 2,070
08 BLADE FRO LASER E 1.000 0.250 902
09 FRONT END LOADER OPR D6 L 0.100 0.014 52
10 CAT 950 F LOARDER (1891) E 0.100 0,041 149
11 ROLLER OFERATOR 2006 L 1.000 0.190 685
12 HAMM 84" SGL PAD 15 TH - RENT E 1.000 0.799 2,878
13 GENERAL LABOR 2006 L 1.000 0.138 499
14 WATER TRUCK DRIVER 2006 L 0.500 0.082 294
15 WATER TRUCK - FREIGHTLINER E 0.500 0,204 736
0ol BASE COURSE MATLS 1,563.000 TN 15.892 18,076 6,763 24,839
FERM MATL 18,076
JOB MATL
01 BASE COURSES FROM TO AREA B" GRADE 1
STA SThA BASE
8Y cY
WEST SCOTTSDALE CONNECTION 279 62
EAST SCOTTSDALE CONNECTION 148 a3
HEFR WIDENING 567 126
SBFR WIDENING 1,185 263
SCOTTSDALE 1,428 17
TOTAL 3,607 802

02 TOTAL ADDITIONAL QUANTITY

801 cy



305 HCD TEXAS REGIONAL OFFIC G R AN I TE CONSTRUCTION INCORFORATED PAGE : 7

BID BODY
BID DATE: 09/30/04 JOB 1B3R1205
ITEM DESCRIPTION

ASCOTDALE SCOTTSDALE BUILDOUT

BID INTERACTIVE DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM 2 (V 4.73) VER. #1.000 RUN DATE: 07/17/07
US 183A - HMHORTH TIE-IN ALTERMATE F ADD. ¥ RUN TIME: 10:50
QUANTITY UNIT COST LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT SUBCONTRACT TOTAL
- CONTINUED...

8" AGGREGATE BASE, GRADE 1

0L CY 1.95TN/CY 1,563TNS

ADD WASTE 30%
TOTAL GRADE 1 BASE 2,031TNH
03 AGG BASE, GRADE 1 B/ 2,031.000 T 8,900 18,076
04 HAUL AGG BASE 8/ 2,031.000 ™R 3,330 6,763
001 PLACE SELECT BASE 1,563.000 TN 6.994 3,686 7,246 10,932
5/10.0/1--- T - DAY5: 3.91 FROD. RATE: 40.00 TH/HR PERM MATL,
JOB MATL
195.4 MAN-HOURS 8.000 TH PER MAN-HOUR 0.125 MAN-HOURE PER TN
WORK DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PROD, RATE FER HOURS
01 PLACE BASE 1,563,000 TH 40.000 HOUR 39.08
i DETAIL TOTALS 1,563,000 39.08 HOURE FOR ENTIRE CREW
02 OPERATOR FOREMAN 2006 L 1.000 0.649 1,015
03 FOREMAN'S PICKUFP (HR) E 1.000 0.184 287
04 GENERAL LABOR 2006 L 1.000 0,346 540
05 BLADE OFERATOR 2006 L 1.000 0.481 752
06 CAT 140H BLADE (1598) E 1.000 1.435 2,243
07 ROLLER OFERATOR 2006 L 1.000 0.475 742
0B HAMM B4" SGL PAD 15 TN - RENT E 1.000 1.996 3,120
0% WATER TRUCK DRIVER 2006 L 1.000 0.408 637
10 WATER TRUCK - FREIGHTLINER E 1.000 1.021 1,596
001K FINISH SELECT BASE 3,606,000 8Y 3.128 4,391 6,887 11,278
5/10.0/1--~ T - DAYS: 4.01 PROD. RATE: 90.00 S¥/HR PERM MATL.
JOB MATL.
244 .4 MAN-HOURS 14,754 S8Y PER MAN-HOUR 0.068 MAN-HOURS FER SY
WORK DESCRIPTION QUANTITY FROD., RATE PER HOURS

01 FINISH SELECT BASE

3,606.000 5Y 40.000 HOUR 40.07



305

HCD TEXAS REGIONAL OFFIC G RANITE CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED FAGE: 8
BID BODY BID INTERACTIVE DEVELOFMENT SYSTEM 2 (V 4.73) VER. #1.000 RUN DATE: 07/17/07
BID DATE: 08/30/04 JOB 183A1205 : US 183A - HORTH TIE-IN ALTERNATE F ADD. # RUN TIME: 10:50
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNMIT COST LABOR MATERIAL  EQUIPMENT SUBCONTRACT TOTAL
ASCOTDALE SCOTTSDALE BUILDOUT - CONTINUED
: DETAIL TOTALS 3,606,000 40,07 HOURS FOR ENTIRE CREW
02 OPERATOR FOREMAN 2006 L 1.000 0.289 1,041
03 FOREMAN'S PICKUP (HR) E 1.000 0,082 294
04 GENERAL LABOR 2006 L 1.000 0.154 554
05 BLADE OPERATOR 2006 L 1.000 0.214 771
06 CAT 140H BLADE (1998) E 1.000 0.638 2,300
07 FRONT END LOADER OFR 06 L 0.100 0.016 58
0B CAT 950 F LOADER (1991) E 0.100 0.046 165
09 ROLLER OPERATOR 2006 L 1,000 0.211 T61
10 HAMM B4" VIB 11.3 TH - RENT E 1.000 0.691 2,491
11 GENERAL LABOR 2006 L 1.000 0,154 554
12 WATER TRUCK DRIVER 2006 L 1.000 0.181 653
13 WATER TRUCK - FREIGHTLINER E 1.000 0,454 1,636
0olL AC PAVEMENT 1,488,000 TN 70,399 104,753 104,753
5/10.0/1--- P - DA¥S: 1.19 PROD. RATE: 125,00 TN/HR PERM MATL
JOB MATL
01 ASPHALT PAVING 5Y 5.5" HMAC 2" CHME TOTAL
TON TOM TON
EAST SCOTTSDALE CONNECTI 148 45 16 61
WEST SCOTTSDALE CONNECTI 279 84 31 115
HBFR WIDENING 567 172 62 234
SBFR WIDENING 1,188 358 130 489
SCOTTSDALE BUILDOUT 1,428 432 157 SE9
TOTAL 3,607 1,091 397 1,488
02 FIGURE B% YIELD LOSS.
03 HOT MIX TY B (PG 64-22) {2007} 1 1,178.000 T 56.890 67,016 <PLUG>
04 HOT MIX TY CMHB (PG 76-22) (07) 8 429,000 TN T1.290 30,583 <PLUG>
05 PRIME BASE
NEAT AREA 3,6078Y
APPLICATION RATE 0.20GAL / 8Y
EMULSION T21GAL
06 PRIME COAT ASPHALT (2007) 8 721.000 GAL 3,680 2,653 <PLUG>



305 HCD TEXAS REGIONAL OFFIC G R AN I T E CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATETD BAGE : ]
BID BODY BID INTERACTIVE DEVELOFMENT SYSTEM 2 (V 4.73) VER. #1.000 RUNM DATE: 07/17/07
BID DATE: 09/30/04 JOB 183A1205 : US 183A - NORTH TIE-IN ALTERNATE F ADD. # RUN TIME: 10:50
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT COST LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT SUBCONTRACT TOTAL
ASCOTDALE SCOTTSDALE BUILDOUT - CONTINUED
07 ABR PAVING MOB s/ 2,000 EA 1,500.000 3,000
08 ABR PRIMING MOB s/ 2.000 EA 750,000 1,500
001M STRIPING 1.000 LS 1,714,300 1,714 1,714
FPERM MATL
JOB MATL.
01 A REVISED ESTIMATE OF STRIPING IS BASED ON FINAL PLANS PER 7/13/07 DRAWINGS PROVIDED BY HNTH.
02 REFL PVMK TY I (W) (4") (5LD) -] 650,000 LF 0.280 182
03 REFL PVMK TY I (W) (24") (SLD) -] 44.000 LF 5.000 220
04 REFL PVMK TY I (¥)(4") (SLD) 8 570,000 LF 0.300 171
05 REFL PVMK TY I (W) (ARROW) -1 3,000 EA 125,000 a7s
06 REFL PVMK TY I (W) (8") (SLD) 8 285.000 LF 0.500 143
07 REFL PVMK TY I (W) (WORD) s/ 3,000 EA 150.000 450
08 REF PAV MRK TY I-C 8/ 29,000 EA 3,950 115
09 REF PAV MRK TY II A-A al 15.000 EA 3,950 59
001N SIGNS 1.000 LS 7,736,000 7,736 7,736
FERM MATL
JOB MATL
01 SIGH ASSMBLY - SCH BO SA U s/ 6.000 EA 684,000 4,104
02 SIGH ASSMBLY - 10 BWG SA F s/ 8.000 EA 454,000 3,632
onlo SURVEY PERSONNEL 0,100 MO 14,060, 600 1,306 100 1,406
5/10.0/1--- D - DAYS: 2.00 PERM MATL
JOB MATL, 100
60,0 MAN-HOURS 0.002 MO PER MAN-HOUR 600.000 MAN-HOURS PER MO
01 SURVEY CHIEF G 0.100 MO 5,200.000 520
02 INSTRUMENT MAN L 1.000 3,333.000 333
03 CHAINMAN L 2.000 4,527.600 453
04 *SURV-SURVEY SUPPLIES 3/ 0,100 MO 1,000.000 100
oole 2007 LABOR ESCALATION 5.000 % 436,580 2,183 2,183
PERM MATL
JOB MATL.
01 2007 LABOR ESCALATION 1/ 43,658,000 § 0.050 2,183



305 HCD TEXAS REGICMAL OFFIC G RA NI TE CONSTRUCTIGCH INCORFORATETD PAGE : 10

BID BODY BID INTERACTIVE DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM 2 (V 4.73) VER. #1.000 RUN DATE: 07/17/07
BID DATE: 09/30/04 JOB  1B3A1205 : US 1B3A - NORTH TIE-IN ALTERNATE F ADD, # RUN TIME: 10:50
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT COST LABOR MATERIAL EQUIPMENT SUBCONTRACT TOTAL
ASCOTDALE SCOTTSDALE BUILDOUT - CONTINUED
oolg CONSTRUCTION QA 1.000 LS 12,932 480 12,932 12,932
PERM MATL
JOB MATL
01 RODRIGUEZ QA af 293,920,000 & 0.044 12,932
02 AT BID TIME RODRIGUEZ QA TESTING WAS FIGURED TO BE 4.37% OF THE DIRECT CONSTRUCTION DOLLARS.
o002 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.000 LS 32,570,910 19,341 13,229 32,571
LA R AR R R R R R R R R e e e e P e e R e e i 222 22 L] kb d bk d WA EEA AR Ad R R R Ak AR R R RAE kR R RER AR EAN
FERM MATL.
1,105.0 MAN-HOURS JOB MATL.
002a ARROW BOARD 2.000 MO 4,392,000 8,784 8,784
5/10.0/1--- D - [DAYS: BO.0O PEEM MATL
JOB MATL
01 ARROW BOARD E 2,000 4,392,000 8,784
002B DAILY M.O.T. 2.000 MO 11,893.455 19,341 4,445 23,787
5/10.0/1--- D - DAYS: 34.00 PERM MATL.
JOB MATL.
1,105.0 MAN-HOURS 0.002 MO PER MAM-HOUR 552.500 MAN-HOURS PER MD
01 LABORER FOREMAN 2006 L 1.000 4,415,070 8,830
02 FOREMAN'S PICKUF (HR) E 1.000 1,249.500 2,499
03 GENERAL LABOR 2006 L 2.000 4,701,180 9,402
04 POWER BROOM - ROSCO RB48 E 0.250 973.250 1,946
05 POWER BROOM OFER L 0.250 554,455 1,108 '



Exhibit C0O.22.3
Preliminary Design Plan Sheet

CenTrRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
LS 183-A TurRNPIKE PROJECT Exmigir M
AL TIN5 307 iN006- 294357 | Pace M-13 CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



- RELEASED FoR

4 CTAMA RESPONSIBILITY (18,277 SF) \ﬁ\ : E' Lo
SCOTTSDALE CL wot ¢ TN,

i 1001NG, OR PERMIT

N DEVELOPER RESPONSIBILITY (1,329 SF) NORTH A

B crima & DEVELOPER RESPONSIBILITY (12,848 SFI
DEVELOPER RESPONSIBILITY - FUTURE (IF REQUIRED) (3,314 SF)
fifll rutuRe (F REQUIRED) (5,053 SF) ! /—ExtsTan GROUND

Skl il Doran

e—

{7 (J 4 n. R

|Lf’
. 0 . /‘“‘\) 2" CMHB-C
<7 il R A 5.5" HMA (TY B}
A ) 8" FLEXIBLE BASE
“N0 2 (; 1, SCOTTSDALE
2 & & / DEVELOPER RESPONSIBILITY TYPICAL SECTION
j uEut;é%Eﬁﬁ_spﬂusralmf N \ S TURE (1 REGIRECT
] o 7
Pyl ..‘._r e Ty et P SO pr e s e | LL— ety T
I = - 1 z I — |
":'f:'.';""'—-')j o i | e e
e P e e = 350" 150~ — = el i e T T i :
CTRMA & DEVELOPE PONSIBILITY ; ——f
(= fi ,j;'— '['HIMA BsponstaiLiTy | : _________——-—-:‘__‘",.'_'_"*-E fmd
R = e e - £ B 8 e e et | Bbe e e T A g = o
Wl C Od 58 ke = 1
e e = 1| [P REEETTEN, i ST @.J — . 7] 1834 TURNPIKE PROJECT
; N T = (¥ Y "-H @ ?.Jf'] ?%"1 .-"\.F}'-:.E.'i <

FﬂTﬂ&g{ﬁLﬁ{% L' ] I
24 A1 Lo

TR
1 ——d

AE:

Sooltsdale Crosaover 200 staln 5ARROGY 815742 AR



Exhibit CO.22.4
Final Design Plan Sheet

CenTRAL TEXas REGIONAL MoBILITY AUTHORITY COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
LIS 183-A TurRNPIKE PROUECT Exrrgir M
AUSTINGS 3071 00062943 57v ] Pace M-14 CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



TYHOIEE EVRLL TVRLHNAY
SYXHL 40 ALV.LS |

$130Ws 48 20 of Lamg
LENAT oM NVHG

(001 = o1 TV LMOZ RN

O0+2ZL ¥i% OL 00« 115 T1S
LR LT
133roMd IHTdMENL YERL

827d0 L33HS 3%
:JB*ZZ!: WIS 3INIT HILWYAH

oF Frivois BF §

_m \h.ﬂ.i_r.r.,|.__:-Frm.4._-$-|......”_..... i ...EL\. L

A S S A S S

difa |..l..'“‘*‘.‘.‘.‘.‘.‘.‘i‘“l.nl.....l....l.....-..l i A

_-iﬁt:_ﬁ

I.I.I.r.l.ulr

................ u!I!_..'.l_.___rul § .I..l......”
i e T
SV & el e B2
b o e .n-..-n (RN e ] u.l\\
' . L %
el e N R e e s I
iy
veai 3 : :...__w.
\ P TE i”r.h_ i 1 b <l
- il - i - .l”-“.l._51___ L i - .Irl.:l - /
[ ey l.dwl_ll.rII.Ihll.lL.IWI._III.!u:_.IF.I.IIImL ....... P

o] B B 2 A

00+ 118 VL5 3NIT HILW

d"...i

22740 L33HS 335

S L e e T

g e

Wik




|_.._.-_-_ mu-u .a.

T i b

CLL I ET

I— - - I;..IE»Hj -
MM WIHALM

1Al TIMNENL vEEl

ALTHBGHLAY LLITgoM

TYHOITY FVREL TVELHEAD
- re——

E¥XAL 40 HLY.LS
SLIE 9 50 of 407105
LZTdH SINTMYHG

SO s L VTV IMOT T OH

O0+Z26 V1E DL O0+1i5 WIS
WY Te HOELINHLSNGD AYRIYDH
LI3rcHd INToNEnL VERI

n§.§

WO .!n.rnn-

R

U0 A TWOLIOOE ujoun Buppuy

.........................

_-_r___

8274 133HS 335
00+Z25 ¥iS FNIT HILWN

T W

LR LILEN TLR LT R 1 ecda ez 'ELl ‘Dl [ 2 slisd

[LLLRC LA L E T 80w EF SC M £ 8 £ oy Ea)
[N -] Biy PREECEID M0 T 3 OTAG wE Wi B0 u © g
B T T
S e g

IHS 335

3

00-115 V1S INLIT HOLYN
52744 1

l!\q“ . |...E.__.a..El.-|\ﬂ ) y
ALEIAN D3SO Eﬁﬂ—qﬂ\
@
i
~ T A Rl Ak 1
T | ool ==_mm_ﬁ$uzsn.mu
s
%

sk
e

i

aia

CH

§

:

B

L

EEH
SEEERESEER WUm

14781 2-5VE WO 08D v-TRE
AN HOVOUaSY JDO[HN
BOEWROLLLY L]

T e T T e e Ty




.__..E.__:l_'isg

T

SVXAL 40 ALV.S

BLTBIE | 001 L3NS
JLEHdY 1DNIMYHD
A2 = o IWILLNIA

AL o= o) TVRLRDE ] HDH

N

HIADEEOND V0524005
AT A0Hd WOTLINNLENOD A MOl
LI3rcHd IAIaNUIL VER |

...........




wou ) 252 3 oay

LAfoHd SNENUAL Vi)
ALINOHLAY LUron
TYHOIDIH §SWXAL TVELNLY

——TR ——

SYXHL 40 H.LY.LS

EL¥BIE 5 40 2% L7ANS

LETdS 108 [ NVHD

B0 e o b PIVENOT [ROH

OO=EES W16 DL DOsi 1§ VIS
MYl OREATHLE ONY BHINOIE

LI3roud IWIdNHnL VESL

T Ll ¢

I!.E%Mmhﬁ*%wm i B LN e AT .\...{L Sy - hr

I FRiEt bz € - -1 XL W nid A9 -
e M”ﬂ wOf A PUS-(ROES)(HT AL -7
- T =gl X wre = (ownl) 3k -7
Zaagg = st $na &= (mud) T by -y
otz ke s AR )M T -9
o Zh] £ =osof A9 s =(®) (M IAL -3

of

— Z31$ = 20¢X N 059 = ?En?du E:u

e
| S e S A A A A S S S R T S A A S S S S S S S S A T S

il

i
-

BZ7dS LI3IHS 335
O00+Z2C WIS 3INIT HILWN

00+115 V15 3NIT HILWW

92745 133Ms 335

]

L T e e = e T T T




% = LL% I E-E |
a E s : 195 ] |
sae Hesile 3f 0 B[ 2 1l
Ez iz 83570 = T 1 i HH
] a1l- 3 T AR g4 shggs 3 s |
sl ger || ge| W4 sifiitss e 5 3 - ]
Eg HE !ig 1 .= 5L il i!} I '! —
i | PR iiﬂ[!i’jlgil B EE i
:-l_- i !: _' i v
Piel sslich i
P A el g s v FV¥ v WY vy Y Y Yy v Trrvey ]
=
1 T 7 Bi R T ~ mian j
il X ] TN Ta i-o8n I
t 1] 5 i =5 X 3 T 3 oS | CER
= <
E_ d 3 L Ewili ) X 2 X 0% [N =1 i
et = E- i ¥ i X 2 T T = P
i = P
|; F] ¥5 1 [T 3 = ST X 5T NS 108 08 = FETH ]
BRI 3
}, d ¥ i ARBO [ ] T 5 X 8T HAING 10W 00 | BN
ot | L 3 N 2 — v
t n WVE T o= X 3 LK IVl DR |~ YI-RN [T j
& i
=== 2 4 L T Tan1 ¥ E] TR | A 'i:
? 4 Vi T B x ] LI ] T-TE| & j
v
S . 3 T EE ¥ ] Ok X 2F AVA SRR | vicEd| L ¥E
5
[ [} i3 T TEHIE T ] B W Ev | ivE oeooe | WIEg| § ’5
rd
'E. d (] I CRED | x 3 LN WIiHY [oH od [ 2
.; F] i i Sasan F3 3 %N — waied oW o ¥ {
Y
— e 3 3 Bl £ 12 1-88 .
L X i L] 1301 VERE Micws |-08R 2
g n [ i [TE x 1 2 X ¥ HIHOM [} H :?E'I
L
i o o L S S R N o e v SR PR W S P e Ak _n ln AT
o
Ml
F] ¥E T EC o 3 E] L | Pl
- i
F] ¥E i i ¥ ] [ T = WAIE-5Y | B
] 5 T | oemal - 3 5% ¥ 50 V08T i =
4 ¥s ] Sl | X ¥ (A CIOSMEG1 OTIY YIS = ¥
FANBLS Lrw
L] [ 3 i x 3 FEHT "W aCH AN F-go | €
3 ] ¥a X FE T I
e ] ¥s L | easei x 3 ZL X vE mww] mim |2
_____ L 1 LT 3 3 LI EE LTl G33es | I-EW T_|og |
[ L] [ SREAT 3 E | W % 8 T LA Ghias T ¥
T E] FEETE “TWL_vii1 | Goni T-0RA
[ L T T ¥ -] TP WiroE | BLOA |
¥ 3 LT KN
¥ ¥ ¥ E ¥ _‘I‘HI"FEN 1=0EN
Ll Ve T TREET X ) AR WIngs | = T
T, 3 WS T TAEDL T 3 [ G ww T el
3 Lid T e 3 ] AL (-1 | O ] T
—— T E] TR 2 TEL-on
¥ E] TR T [{1% i~
= ] [ i ] X E] [ TEw Hinos | BTt | T |ias)
Eiige iy aeier] - .l.'vlu-u:l m|-l1|s:. [P «|x<{B2l o2
T e e . I:_:;:ﬂ[i' gzi g E- b gl L¥3L WO1s o o | o
WY 8 8 - CNE A T -y e g nlu-—n:= mm_ngE__:‘.E E_,E S LIL e
L R T ] ‘“_q‘ ‘_' ] ..;l,... =
i O I r— SNIIS TIVNS JdO AHVINWNS
LO00E-00000 (0 00000 AL ASSY NIS OH AS
= WESE- TN ) WAy
CRE M| EEU S TES GESTRDE A Wy s LSS Dy 00 MEOMLD) JWLLD Of SUOMADLE BEE S
e EALSD e SO el REE s B Pestaee (006 Csssdtaiium suond duD Loy (00WL 4D BODS W) Pugw
Lo o Lppsaoiim a . aSE PELETDUg Bujowwu PRI PIBEY, WU AL SELEASR B PoDRLEE e ;.1-'.:“-.'.; {




Exhibit CO.22.5
Preliminary Construction Schedule

CenTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY ComPrREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
US 183-A TurnPiKE PROJECT Exrrgir M
ALUSTINOS307LODO0G- 24357 Pace M-15 CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



- —_— =T — —- -
A Activ . i | Orig | Rem | Activity | E il e Y \ -
D ok i 5= I~ B ¥ &
L2 ¥
Scoltsdale Crossover Change Order .
SC06E0 Remowe Trees al Scolisdale 3 EA 2 2| sCoe0 27JULDT J0JULDT 3dd @ Remove Tm.!s al Scollsdale 3 LA
e Smp-r =5 = : P S = . I:mEpT l.l:{ESt:“B:m | Scottsdale
a
SCO70 Escavalion/Embankment Scollsdale 4 4lscoro |osaucor  |oeaucor 34d xcava mbankmen
| SC110 | Subgrade Prep Scoltsdale 3 3| SC110 1FALGOT | H1ALGOT 3 @ Subgrade Prep Bmll&dalnsm "
SC120 Place/Grade Flexbase Scottsdale 3 3| SC120 2RAUGOT 27AUGOT 32d = F'|IDE‘-"GFWi.i Flexbasea lisdale
SC190 Sirip Topsoil East Driveway Connaction 1 1]5C190 | 2TAUGOT | 2TALGDT A3 1 Strip Topsoil East Driveway Connection
SC200 Earthwork - East Diriveway 1 11sc200 | 2BAUGDT | 2RALIGOT 13 I Earthwork - East Dmarufa,'
SC20 Subg rade Prep East Drivewsy 1 1lscen | 2mauco? | 2eaucor I I Subgrade Prep East Driveway .
SC230 Place/Grade Flaxbase East Dri 1 1| sCx30 F0ALGOT | 30aUGOT7 33 1 Place/Grade Flexbase East Drivewsy
O [ ) e
Scottsdale Crossover Change Order
SC150 Topsoil and Shoulder Scotisdale sl 3lsciso  Joasepor  |oesePor | 3id  Toptoil and Shoukler Scotisdrle
SC210 Topsall and Shoulder East Diri 1 1] SC210 O7SEPOT O7SEPOT 31d 1 Tapsall and Shoulder East Drivewa:
Scottsdale Crossover Change Order
SC 100 SETs Drainage Culveris Scolidale 4 4] SC100 1TALGDT | 23AUG0T 41d & SETs Drainage Culverts Scolldals
SC270 SETs Drainage Culverls - East Dri 2 2|sC270 | 29AUGOT | 30ALGOT 354 8 SETs Drainage Culverls - Easl Drivewdy
Lirana i H b ¥ = A
Scoltsdale Crossover Change Order
SC080 RCP @ Scottsdale 5]  s{scoeo  |1oauco? |ieaucor | 32d &3 RCP @ Scottsdale
SC240 RCP @ East Drivewa 2 2| SC2a0 2TAUGOT | 2BALIGOT 33d 0 RCP (@ East Dnveway
Scottsdale Crossover Change Order
5C130 ACP - TyB - Scoltsdale 3 3lsc1ao  |2saucor | saucor 31d @ ACP - Ty B - Scoltsdale
5C140 ACP - Ty CMHB - Scottsdals 1 1] 5C140 | MAUGHT | 31AUGOT Hd I ACF - Ty CMHB - Scollsdale
SC250 ACP - Ty B - Easi Driveway 1 11SC350 | 31AUGDT | 1AUGDT 33d I ACF - Ty B - East Driveway
5C260 ACP - Ty CMHE - East Dri 1 1]scee0  |oasePo7 | o4sEPODT 33d 1ACP - Ty CMHB - East Driveway
Scottsdale Crossover Change Order
SCo4D CTRMA Board Approval of Scolidale CO 0 o|scoso  [2s0uL07 33| © CTRMA Board Approval of Scotidale CO
5C050 RMA Coord PEC Reloc OH elec at Scottsdale 20, _20{scoso |zssuror  |2eaucor | 33d) S RMA Coord PEC Reloc OH elec al Scofts
| _Start date 0MFEBO7
Firash date 02N OVDT Hill Courdry Constructors 2
Dala date 13JULD7 Leyout 1834 Turnpike ;
Run dale 13JULo7 | Scotisdale ¢ f AW
Page number 1A Aill Cowntry Casstuctan
e e




Exhibit CO.22.6
Exchange of Funds and Services between Parties

CENTRAL TExAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY CoMPRERENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
LIS 183-A TuRNFIKE PROJECT Exrigir M
ALSTINDFI0TL 00006294357 | Pace M-16 CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



Scottsdale Crossover Exchange of Services

Value Motas
Total Construction Cost $ 137 275.00
Total Construction Cost of Scotisdale Crossover between the Frontage Roads $ 117 496,00 HCC perform construction services
Total Construction Cost of East Driveway Connection § 19,779.00 HCC perform conslruction services
Land Developear's Share of Payment for Crossover between Frontage Roads $ 30,000.00 Land Developer pay CTRMA
Land Developer's Payment for East Driveway Conneclion $ 19779.00 Land Developer pay CTRMA
Land Developer's Cradit to HCC in Exchange of Construction Services for Crossover and Driveway $ 66,843.00 HCC owes Land Developer no monay for ROW
CTRMA payment to HCC for Change Order § 50,653.00 Subtotal for Crossover minus HCC credit of $66,8

-$30,000,00 Land Developer pay CTRMA
§ 20653.00 Subtotal
-§7,653.00 Negotiated reduction
§ 1300000 CTRMA pay HCC in Form of Change Crder

$20,000.00 Overhead Credil for Medical Phwy

$48,547.00 Overhead Credil for Scottsdale Crossover
$7,653.00 Credit price on Scolisdale Crossover

$76,200.00 Negohated Setflement for Briarwick Cradit



Exhibit C0.22.7
Subcontractor Quotes

CenTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
LIS 183-A TurRNPIKE PROJECT ExrgiT M
AUSTIN-OS307 1000062843570 PAGE M-1T CONFORMED FOR EXECUTION



e

T C:lJC||RO.OWAY SPECIALTIES, INC
| I P.0. BOX 90309
JuL 09 2007 14_:- AUSTIN, TEXAS 78709-0308
- PHONE (512) 280-6666 FAX (512) 280-5066
By INVOICE DATE: 05/31/07
INVOICE NO: 0507107
HILL COUNTRY CONSTRUCTORS ESTIMATE NO: 11
7415 DISCOVERY BELVD., SUITE 213 pAST DUE DATES: S/1/07-5/31/07
CEDAR PARK, TEXAS 78613 RSI JOB NO: 2091
PHONE:; 512-528-2579 OWNER: CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY
FAX: 512-528-2598  PROJECT: US 183-A TURNPIKE PROJECT # 318815
OIGIMNAL OniGINAL | CHAMCE | CHAMCE | PREVIGUS THIS ARBOUMT TOTAL TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT JCONTRACT | CONTRAGT | ORDER | ORDER | ESTIMATE | ESTHMA THIS TODATE | TODATE
LI
15T =3y OM HAND REGUEST = 3=
[TABLSE Wl FBOILS FaH, If rens
b T b e
[Terminal Anchor Saciic

inoge End Shos
Chain Link Fence &, Calv, 8 g2

Past & Cabla Fence

prived Wire Fenoc Type ©

Barbed Wire Fence Typa G =nd Fos

/B8 C ComenPul Fod

2 olotclslololelelslelslslstoleiAA

010,00  7,557.50
LF 1.38 pool 377380 1
LF 100, B2 50
“EA | 1,270.00) 1.50] 1.575.00 1.00 0.50)
LS #75 1 ' 1
iF 1378 847, 6,808, G700
1 S S i s
. |- =
55400 18 S72.00 18.00 1,00
= 574,00| T0.00] 40,180 44, 1
=3 454.00] [FERTTY 208.00 (]
EA 684500 35,00 200
EA E24.00] 14,00 B, 736.00 1znu|
EA 5E2 00 1 [T 12.00 1.00
EA QTEI_ 3,0 400
EA 1.00]  Ta2
[ E :ﬁ 1,@1::{ -
% £00] _5.248.00 1.00
6.00] 3.450.00
TiON £
EA | 10,080.00 3.00] 30,150.00
EA 105.50 i 00
EA 24, 400,00
_h.l_ ETid 4,500,001 185,875,00
ﬁ 35.50¢__T.100.00
B.00 27.00 1
3 3R, .00 _3,388.00
ﬁ' 24.00] B.800.09
EA | 2450 2.00] 4.500.00
HR| 1800 366,00
'IJ"DTALE_ 254, 514,00 G§42,825.85] <[ 209.867.17] [ REEA R
PROJECT TO DATE CURRENT MONTH
Floase remit payment io: |TOTAL TO DATE 1,117,162.75| CURRENT BILLING 309,867.77
Roadway Speciaities, Inc. [LESS RETAINGE @ 5% 55,858.14] CURRENT RETAINAGE -15,493.39
P.0. Do= 00308, Acetia, TX 70709 LEES PREVIOUS INVOICES -785,020,24| CURRENT DEDUCTS
Ieaee Includs BST involce # an poyment” AMOUNT DUE THIS ESTIMATE 284,374 38| CURRENT AMOUNT DUE 254,374.38

Page 1

B:\2007 Billing\05-07 Billing\0807107 xls



R United Rentalé“

SMEy

Contract Invoice

Highway Technologies Py pieE
[ . Customer....: 904553
=) 3 v
E 2909 DESSAU_ROAD Invoice..... : 1285962-012
=] JSTIN, TX 78754 Invoice Date: 3/30/07
S Projectf#....: U3 183 A
E| Phone: 512-990-9525 Fax: 512-990-0336 Project Name: US 183 A
= PO#...-.-...-: CONTRACT
Contact.....: CHRIS JENSEN
= - - = e Estimator...: PM ONLY
ITEITE AR = e Created by..: URU23CJ
HILL COUNTRY CONSTRUCTORS : a Salesperson..:5380 - BART LINDHOLM
=| 715 DISCOVERY BLVD SUITE 313 APR 0 2 2007 TEIMSeeuaans : Net 30 Days
E CEDAR PARK, TX 78613 P 41 PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:
= ' UNITED RENTALS HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGIES, LP
= - | 315353 TEEASURY CENTER
o e S 1 CHICAGO, IL 60694-6300
Jobsite Address: US 1IB3 A, AUSTIN, TX 78754
------------- Contract---------- --Quantities Earned-- ----Amount Earned----
Item Mumber Unit
Description UM E‘tﬁ Price Amount To Date Current To Date Current
677 0501 LF  20979.0 850 17832.15 20973.00 11333.00~ 17832.15 0533.05
ELIM EXT PAV MRK R MRKR 4"
678 0501 LF 116251.00 180 20925.18 116251.00 36673.00-- 20925.18 he01.14
PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (4")
678 0503 LF  12916.00 350 4520 .60 12916.00 2296.00~  4520.60 803.60
PAV SURF PREP FOR MBKS (8")
678 0504 LF 577600 150 4332.00 5776.00 257.00+" 4332.00 192.75
PAV SURF PREP FOR MRXS (12") -
678 0507 4.00 15.000 60.00 4.00 4.00v" 60.00 60.00
PAV SURF PREP FOR MRKS (ARROM)
678 0508 4.00 20.000 a0.00 4. 00 4.00 v~ B0.00 80.00
“AY SURF PREP FOR MRKS (WORD) .3-‘.-::
¢ 501 LF  17760.00 1.350 23976.00 14508.00 96»"  19585.80 1053.00
«f MM REMOV W 4% SLD
662 0523 LF 19770.00 1.100  21747.00 16645.00 100.00+" 1B309.50 110. 00
W M4 REMOV Y 47 SLD
662 0569 LF  17557.00 500 8778.50 17557 .00 EM#GG/ B778.50 J022. 00
WZ PM NON-REMOV Y 4" SLD
168 LF 103900.00 500 51950.00 19356.00 5160_00v"  9678.00 2580, 00
WZ PH NON-REMOV W 4" SLD
170 LF 200000.00 .280  56000.00 102490.00 47082.00~ 2B697.20  13182.96
REFL PAV MRE TY I W 4" SLD )
171 LF 175000.00 310 54250.00 45978 00 27658 .00~ 14237 .68 8573.98
REFL PAY MBK TY I W 4" BRK ta
172 LF  195B0.00 500 979000 19580.00  B960_00 G790.00 448000
REFL PAV MRK TY 1 W 8" SLD -
173 \ LF 5794 00 2.250 13036.50 5794.00 275.007 13036.50 618.75
REFL PAV MRK TY I W 12" SLD ]
174 LF 1500.00 5.000 7500.00 683 .00 6B3.00 - 3415.00 3415. 00
REFL PAV MRK TY I W 24" SLD
175 EA 20.00 125.000 2500.00 12.00 12.00+ 1500. 00 1500.00
HEFL PAV MRE TY I W ARROW
i76 EA 12.00 175.000 2100.00 10.00 10.00+ 1750.00 1750.00
REFL PAV MRX TY [ W DBL ARROW
177 EA 29.00 150. 000 4350.00 29.00 29 00w 435000 435000
REFL PAV MRK TY I W WORD
178 LF 200000.00 300 60000.00 120351.00 53926.1][]#” J6105.30 12177 2o
REFL PAV MRK TY I ¥ 4" SLO
179/228 FT 1206&0.00 180 21718.80 115746.00 40244 00" 20834 28 7243.92
REFL PAY HRK TY II w 4" SLD -
180 FT  63565.00 .180 11441.70 63565.00 13430.00%  11441.70 2417.40
I?E%}PAU MRE TY I1 (W) (47)
181 23011 .00 350 8053.85 23011.00 12556.00v B053.85 4394 .60
F}E[{{_]}FAU MRE TY II (W} (B™)
FT 4059 00 1.250 5073.75 405900 25?.&![]‘/ h073.75 321.25

~FL PAV MRY TY II W 12" SLD




Uniitod] Roitilis

Contract Invoice

Highway Technologies sages
i Customer....: 904553
E—'[ 1'22%].9 DESSAU ROAD Invoice..... | 1289562-012
s ISTIN, TX 78754 Invoice Date: 3/30/07
e, Project#....: US 183 A
£{ Phone: 512-990-9525 Fax: 512-990-0336 Project Name: US 183 A
= PO#.........: CONTRACT
Contact.....: CHRIS JENSEN
Estimator.,.: PM ONLY
Created by..: UDRD23CT
HILL COUNTRY CONSTRUCTORS Salesperson..:5380 - BART LINDHOLM
e| 715 DISCOVERY BLVD SUITE 313 TEIMS..oan.. : Net 30 Days
5| CEDAR PARK. TX 78613 i T AT T,
9 UNITEDN RENTALS EIGHWAY TECHNULOGIES, LP
= 36353 THEASURY CENTER
CHICAGO, IL 60694-6300
------------- Contract---------- --Quantities Earned- - ----Amount Earned----
Item Number Unit
Description M at Price Amount To Date  Current To Oate Current
183 T 919.0 2.200 2021.80 919.00 919.00 2021.80 2021.80
REFL PAV MRE TY [I W 24" SLD
184 29._00 60._000 1740.00 29.00 29.00 1740.00 1740.00
REFL PAV MRK TY I1 W ARROW
185 EA 12.00 a0.4a00 960 .00 12.00 12.00 » 960.00 960.00
REFL PAV MRK TY II W DBL ARRDW
186 29.00 75.000 2175.00 29.00 29,00« 2175.00 2175.00
REFL PAV MRK TY I W WORD
187 FT 113272.00 160 18123 .52 113272.00 4624600~ 18123.52 7399.36
REFL PAV MRK TY II ¥ 4" SLD
188 EA 4000.00 3.950 15800.00 3580.00 262000~ 14141.00 1034900
RAIS PAV MRER CL B TY [I-C-R
B6R? 0530 LF Be&. 00 3.300 2857 .80 7197.00 18 00~ 2630.10 59 40
P REMDV Y 12" SLD
Lo 0s07 EA 18.00 115.000 2070.00 18.00 11.00,~ 2070.00 126500
ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKR ARROW
662 0542 238.00 6.500 1547.00 238.00 1547.00
WZ PM REMOV CL B TY I-C
662 0543 EA 233.00 6.500 i514.50 233.00 1514.50
WZ PM REMOV CL B TY II-A-A
677 5018 30.00 3.500 105.00
ELIM EXT PAY MRK & MBKR RPM
NO PRODUCTION MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 250000 250.00 1.00 250.00
ORDERED BY C JENSEN 07/10/06
o062 0524 LF 120.00 1.350 162.00 120.00 162 .00
WZ PM REMOV Y 4" BRK :
658 0606 46.00 56.000 2576.00 46,00 2576.00
DEL ASM (FLEX)(SURF MOUMT) ]
42" YELLOW :
666 0637 22.00 30.000 660. 00 22.00 22.00 7 660.00 660.00
REFL PM TY [ W 36™ YLD TRI
666 0639 22.00 15.000 330.00 22.00 22.00 .~ 330.00 330.00
REFL PM TY II W 36" YLD TRI
678 0539 EA 7.00 7.500 52.50 7.00 7.00 52.50 52.50
PAV SRF PREP MRKS 36" YLD TRI
PELOT LS 1.00 1035.000 1035.00 1.00 1.00 1035.00 1035.00
1834 PARKING LOT STRIPING
CoM 28 4.00 205.000 B20.00 4.00 4.00 v B20.00 820.00
SUPPLY AND INSTALL PARKING
LOT SIGNS
Total Contract Value 464816.15
Summary To Date Current
Total Contract Work J15195.41 124478 .26 |-
Tax 0 .0a
Less Retention 1579211 6221.35
Net Earned 299403.30  118206.91
Notes:
WORK PERFORMED 2/28/07 TG 3/30/07




-

.,

Y

[
RUADWAY SPECIALTI:S, INC.

P.O. BOX 503

03

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78709-0309
PHONE (512) 2B0-5666 FAX (512) 280-6066

HILL COUNTRY CONSTRUCTORS
715 DISCOVERY BLVD., SUITE 313
CEDAR PARK, TEXAS 78613

PHONE: 512-528-2579

INVOICE DATE:
INVOICE NO:
ESTIMATE NO:
DATES:

RS1 JOB NO:

OWNER: CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY nun-nnm
FAX: 512-528-2598 PRoJECT: US 183-A TURNPIKE pPROJECTS: 318B15

ORIGINAL | ORIGINAL | CHANGE | CHANGE |PREVIOUS| THiS | AmounT | Tota | Total | &
ITEM DESCRIPTION CONTRACT | ORDER | ORDER | ESTIMATE THIS | TORATE | TODATE
UMNIT AMOUNT ary | awowwr | ary |. ary | PEmoD | -oO7y AMOUNT
-5EE ALT) T61,62160 |
F =
iF 201.56400]  G0575| G.249.80] 1 5] 2s0.00| 3.817.50] 13.805.75] IR
EA 472 400.00] 120,00 42.00/ 4200 £
um% F0.00 F0.00] 1
=) 7,004.00 T200| 4 3200 3200 7
EA 2.00) 1 250, 200 T
IF | ] Zo00,00] 3332500] 307000 4 T
EA 200 | 1
IF 7
5 18, 1LEBE.00) 48,947 R 7.585.00 125] 17BB8.00] 688750/ dt
EA | 0 5 ) | P T000|  4esa0n|z2e
EA. | 500,00
LE 1E.750.00
EA
EA 1
| LF
| LF
[
(15 | ]
[ A7l
o SHA
EA | 574
EA | 454
EA | &84
EA
EA SE2.00
Nili]
“EA |
EA | vsaad]
- | EA B12.00
EA | 550
TION #2:
10.050.00
10550
EA | . 22500
[P 57
HR | 20000
EA 5.00
L5 | aasamm
BA | Ziom0|
| EA | 245000
__ﬁ.-.—-—ﬂ;m ==
- r
== >
TOTALS FEFR TI0.530.05] ST ATLIT 1,105,286 75| (=
. PROJECT T DATE CURRENT MONTH :
Please mit paymontto: -, [TOTAL TO DATE 1,105.282.75] CURRENT BILLING 297,971.77
Roadway S W E | HEI'A]HGEE 5% -55,263.34| CURRENT RETAINAGE -14,088.58
P.O. Bax 30308, I‘@ E ﬁ PREVIOUS INVOICES -166,830.24| CURRENT DEDUCTS
Wesza inclids RS LINT DUE THIS ESTIMATE 283 073.18| CURRENT AMOUNT DUE 283,073.18
JUN 0 & 2007
-Page1 B:2007 Billing\05-07 Billng\0507107.xs

By ———————————



